
Gordon (9-4-5, 5-1-3) -vs- U New England (13-6-1, 6-2-1)
11/05/2024 at Biddeford (Barbara J. Hazard Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:44 (YELLOW), #20 Morgan Diefenbach (UNE)   

Date: 11/05/2024
Attendance: 289
Stadium: Barbara J. Hazard Field
Officials: Referee, Andrew Porada   Asst. Referee, Don
Plourde   Asst. Referee, Elthon Ayurambi   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 1 2 3
U New England 1 0 1

Gordon 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Bengtson, Emily 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Larue, Allie 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Forsey, Grace 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Mincone, Rachel 2 2 0 0 78
FWD 13 DiRico, Kristi 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 19 Lapp, Eowyn 5 3 2 0 90
DEF 21 LaRue, Amy 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 25 Forbes-Smith, Ava 5 4 1 1 88
FWD 29 Forbes, Ada 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 30 Galvin, Catriona 1 1 0 0 90
MID 31 Hanley, Liana 0 0 0 0 58

Substitutes
FWD 2 Fyden, Tia 0 0 0 0 12
MID 6 McNeilly, Madeline 0 0 0 0 19
MID 24 LaBossier, Jade 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 14 10 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bengtson, Emily 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

U New England 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Coombs, Haley 0 0 0 0 90
3 Forrest, Amy 1 0 0 0 90
6 Hatfield, Amy 0 0 0 0 90
7 Curtin, Kylie 4 3 1 0 81
10 Belisle, Karley 3 0 0 0 90
14 Balotin, Sydney 2 1 0 0 90
20 Diefenbach, Morgan 1 1 0 0 76
22 Pierotti, Brooke 1 0 0 0 75
27 Dunphy, Riley 0 0 0 0 90
28 Keyes, Tori 4 1 0 1 90
29 Frattaroli, Lizzie 4 2 0 0 90

Substitutes
12 Watson, Addie 1 1 0 0 14
23 Butler, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 21 9 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Coombs, Haley 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 7 7 14
U New England 6 15 21

Saves By Period
Gordon 2 6 8
U New England 4 3 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 1 3 4
U New England 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Gordon 4 5 9
U New England 5 3 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

01:37 UNE Kylie Curtin Tori Keyes
GOAL by UNE Curtin, Kylie Assist by Keyes,
Tori.

38:44
GORD
ON Ava Forbes-Smith

GORDON Ava Forbes-Smith PENALTY KICK
GOAL.

50:26
GORD
ON Eowyn Lapp Ava Forbes-Smith

GOAL by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn Assist by
Forbes-Smith, Ava.

79:00
GORD
ON Eowyn Lapp GOAL by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNE Coombs, Haley at goalie for U New England
00:00 GORDON Bengtson, Emily at goalie for Gordon
00:34 UNE Foul on Curtin, Kylie.
01:14 GORDON Shot by GORDON Galvin, Catriona, bottom right, saved by Coombs, Haley.
01:37 UNE GOAL by UNE Curtin, Kylie Assist by Keyes, Tori.

Gordon 0, U New England 1
01:42 GORDON Corner kick [01:42].
06:07 GORDON Shot by GORDON Forbes-Smith, Ava, bottom center, saved by Coombs, Haley.
08:17 GORDON Shot by GORDON Forbes-Smith, Ava, bottom center, saved by Coombs, Haley.
13:44 GORDON Foul on Lapp, Eowyn.
14:49 UNE Shot by UNE Diefenbach, Morgan, bottom center, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
16:22 UNE Corner kick [16:22].
16:44 UNE Shot by UNE Belisle, Karley, out left.
19:05 UNE Offside against U New England.
19:36 GORDON Shot by GORDON Larue, Allie, out left.
22:07 UNE Foul on Frattaroli, Lizzie.
23:02 UNE Foul on Belisle, Karley.
24:10 UNE Shot by UNE Keyes, Tori, out left.
25:58 GORDON Shot by GORDON Forbes-Smith, Ava, out left.
28:26 GORDON Foul on LaRue, Amy.
31:40 UNE Shot by UNE Frattaroli, Lizzie, bottom center, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
32:19 UNE Corner kick [32:19].
32:50 UNE Foul on Pierotti, Brooke.
34:57 GORDON Foul on Forbes-Smith, Ava.
35:30 UNE UNE substitution: Butler, Lindsey for Curtin, Kylie.
36:46 UNE Shot by UNE Belisle, Karley, out left.
37:32 GORDON GORDON substitution: McNeilly, Madeline for Hanley, Liana.
38:44 UNE Yellow card on UNE Diefenbach, Morgan.
38:44 GORDON GORDON Ava Forbes-Smith PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Gordon 1, U New England 1
40:14 GORDON Shot by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn, bottom right, saved by Coombs, Haley.
43:21 GORDON Foul on LaRue, Amy.
44:06 UNE Foul on Balotin, Sydney.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GORDON

FOR GORDON: , #0 Bengtson, Emily, #8 Larue, Allie, #10 Forsey, Grace, #11 Mincone, Rachel, #13 DiRico, Kristi,
#19 Lapp, Eowyn, #21 LaRue, Amy, #25 Forbes-Smith, Ava, #29 Forbes, Ada, #30 Galvin, Catriona, #6 McNeilly,
Madeline.

45:00 UNE
FOR UNE: , #0 Coombs, Haley, #3 Forrest, Amy, #6 Hatfield, Amy, #7 Curtin, Kylie, #10 Belisle, Karley, #14 Balotin,
Sydney, #20 Diefenbach, Morgan, #22 Pierotti, Brooke, #27 Dunphy, Riley, #28 Keyes, Tori, #29 Frattaroli, Lizzie.

45:00 UNE UNE substitution: Curtin, Kylie for Butler, Lindsey.
45:46 UNE Corner kick [45:46].
46:32 UNE Corner kick [46:32].
47:03 UNE Shot by UNE Keyes, Tori, out right.
49:35 UNE Shot by UNE Belisle, Karley, out top.
50:26 GORDON GOAL by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn Assist by Forbes-Smith, Ava.

Gordon 2, U New England 1
52:22 UNE Corner kick [52:22].
54:13 GORDON Shot by GORDON Forbes-Smith, Ava, bottom center, saved by Coombs, Haley.
56:49 GORDON GORDON substitution: Hanley, Liana for McNeilly, Madeline.
58:40 GORDON Shot by GORDON Mincone, Rachel, bottom right, saved by Coombs, Haley.
59:10 GORDON Corner kick [59:10].
60:27 UNE Shot by UNE Pierotti, Brooke, out top.
61:22 UNE Shot by UNE Frattaroli, Lizzie, bottom right, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
62:12 UNE Shot by UNE Keyes, Tori.
62:29 UNE Corner kick [62:29].
62:57 UNE Shot by UNE Curtin, Kylie, bottom right, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
64:19 UNE Shot by UNE Frattaroli, Lizzie.
64:25 UNE Shot by UNE Balotin, Sydney, out left.



65:53 GORDON Foul on Larue, Allie.
67:44 GORDON Shot by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn, out left.
69:01 UNE Foul on Balotin, Sydney.
70:08 GORDON GORDON substitution: Fyden, Tia for Mincone, Rachel.
71:24 GORDON Corner kick [71:24].
72:35 UNE Shot by UNE Curtin, Kylie, bottom center, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
73:29 GORDON Shot by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn, out left.
74:27 UNE UNE substitution: Butler, Lindsey for Pierotti, Brooke.
74:27 GORDON GORDON substitution: LaBossier, Jade for Hanley, Liana.
75:57 UNE UNE substitution: Watson, Addie for Diefenbach, Morgan.
76:42 GORDON Foul on Larue, Allie.
77:21 UNE Shot by UNE Watson, Addie, bottom right, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
78:14 UNE Foul on Curtin, Kylie.
79:00 GORDON GOAL by GORDON Lapp, Eowyn.

Gordon 3, U New England 1
79:27 UNE Foul on Dunphy, Riley.
80:09 GORDON Foul on Forsey, Grace.
81:17 UNE Shot by UNE Curtin, Kylie, out top left.
81:57 UNE Shot by UNE Keyes, Tori, bottom left, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
82:31 GORDON GORDON substitution: Mincone, Rachel for Fyden, Tia.
82:48 GORDON Corner kick [82:48].
84:12 GORDON Foul on LaBossier, Jade.
84:32 GORDON Shot by GORDON Mincone, Rachel, top, saved by Coombs, Haley.
85:30 UNE Corner kick [85:30].
87:02 UNE Shot by UNE Forrest, Amy, out top.
87:17 GORDON GORDON substitution: Hanley, Liana for Forbes-Smith, Ava.
88:11 UNE Shot by UNE Frattaroli, Lizzie, out top left.
89:51 UNE Shot by UNE Balotin, Sydney, bottom center, saved by Bengtson, Emily.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


